





भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)



F.No.6(PF)/Raghavan/02-Estt.

Dated: 31.05.2023

कार्यालय आदेश

Consequent on attaining the age of superannuation from Council's Service, Shri. Raghavan. K, Senior Technical Assistant is hereby relieved of his duties at this Institute on the AN of 31st May 2023.

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

(Pradeep Kumar Vasu) Asst Administrative Officer (Estt.)

To

Shri. Raghavan. K, Senior Technical Assistant, CPCRI, Kasaragod-thru' proper channel.

Distribution

- 1. The PC (Palms)/All Acting HDs, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. The Administrative Officer CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 3. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 4. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 5. The AAO(Account/Estt./E&M / P&IM), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 6. PME Cell/RTI&APAR Cell/Library/Hindi Cell/AKMU/Farm Section, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. PS to Director
- 8. Recruitment file/personal file
- 9. Administrator e-Office/Website







भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)



Dated: 31.05.2023

F. No. 6(PF)/Raghavan/02- Estt.

कार्यालय आदेश

Ref: This office circular even no. dated: 04.05.2023

With reference to the above, it is certified that nothing is due against Shri. Raghavan K., Senior Technical Assistant, who is retiring from Council's service on the After Noon of 31st May-2023, except the following at the time of his relief from ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.

- 1. CPCRI Employees Co-op Society dues Rs. 40,000/- (Loan Balance)
- 2. License fee plus Electricity and Water charges

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

(Pradeep Kumar Vasu) Asst. Administrative Officer (Estt.)

To,

Shri. Raghavan. K, Senior Technical Assistant, CPCRI, Kasaragod-thru' proper channel.

Distribution

- 1. The PC (Palms)/All Acting HDs, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. The Administrative Officer CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 3. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasarago
- 4. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 5. The AAO(Account/Estt./E&M / P&IM), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 6. PME Cell/RTI&APAR Cell/Library/Hindi Cell/AKMU CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. PS to Director
- 8. Recruitment file/personal file